

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1916/2015

Girdhari Lal Pajnu

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate vice
Mr. C.M. Koul, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Objections stand filed on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3. A copy of the same be provided to the counsel for the other side during the course of this week.

Objections on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5 be filed positively by the next date.

List on 12.04.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu
07.02.2023
Michal Sharma