

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1916/2015

Girdhari Lal Pajnu and another

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2023

Mr. C.M. Koul, learned senior counsel seeks adjournment, enabling
him to assist the Court regarding maintainability of this writ petition.

Adjourned.

List on 10.05.2023.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
17.04.2023
Pawan Angotra