

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- OWP No. 1916/2015

Girdhari Lal Panju and another

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Hussain, Advocate vice
Mr. C. M. Koul, Sr. Advocate

Vs

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
18.10.2023

Reply stands filed on behalf of respondent 1, 2 & 3.

Three weeks last and final opportunity is granted to the
learned counsel for the respondent 4 & 5 for filling objections.

List on 24.11.2023.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
18.10.2023
Muneesh