

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1916/2015

**Girdhari Lal Pajnu and
another**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. C.M. Koul, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Arshad Malik, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Sagira Jaffar, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

27.12.2023

This matter is pending since 2015.

Respondents' No. 4 and 5 have not filed reply despite repeated opportunities, accordingly, right to file the same stands closed.

List for consideration on 23.02.2024.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:

27.12.2023
Michal Sharma