

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1916/2015

**Girdhari Lal Pajnu and
another**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. A.R. Bhat, Advocate

V/s

State and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE
ORDER

23.02.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioner No. 1 has expired during the pendency of this petition. He seeks and is granted two weeks' time to lay a motion for bringing on record legal representatives of deceased petitioner No. 1.

List on 29.04.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

23.02.2024

Vishal