

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

OWP No. 1916/2015

Girdhari Lal Pajnu and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None

V/s

State of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

12.12.2025

1. Petitioner No. 1 has died during the pendency of this petition and this fact was brought to notice of this Court on 23.02.2024. Thereafter, no motion has been laid by the learned counsel for the petitioner to bring on record his legal representatives.
2. Today, when the matter was taken up, no one has appeared on behalf of the petitioners. In the interest of justice, await their appearance.
3. List on 19.12.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:

12.12.2025

Vishal Khajuria