

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

OWP No. 1916/2015

Girdhari Lal Pajnu & Anr

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

State of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(24.03.2026)

01. Record reveals that there was no representation on behalf of the petitioners on 12.12.2025 and same is the position today as well. It appears that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecution of the same.
02. *Dismissed for non prosecution.*
03. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
24.03.2026
Vijay